
12/2020 Assessment Calendar - updated 11/06/20 

 

YEAR 12 ASSESSMENT CALENDAR 2020 - Return to Face to Face Changes 

SUBJECT TERM 1  
Week 

Assessment 
Activity 2 

DATE  TERM 2 
Week 

Assessment 
Activity 3 

DATE TERM 3  
HSC Trials - WEEKS 5-6 

Mon 17 Aug - Mon 31 Aug 
CATCH UP 01-02 Sep 

Studies of Religion 1  Week 11 Christianity:  Tue 07 April Day 2 
Submission by 3.00pm 

Formative Ongoing Formative Assessment 
 

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6  

Studies of Religion 2  Week 11 Buddhism:  Tue 07 April Day 2 
Submission by 3.00pm 

Week 9 Mon 22 June Day 6:  RE and Peace 
In-Class Response 
P4: 12SOR1; P3: 12SOR2; P3: 12SOR3; 
P6: 12SOR4 

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6   

English Standard Week 7 Tue 10 March D2  
P1: 12A1, 12S1, 12S2 
P2: 12A3 - P3: 12A2, 12S3 

Week 4 Tue 19 May  D2:  In-class activity 
P1: 12S1, 12S2;   P3: 12S3 

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6   

English Advanced Week 7 Tue 10 March D2 
P1: 12A1 - 12S1, 12S2 
P2: 12A3   P3: 12A2, 12S3 

Week 4 Tue 19 May  D2:  In-class activity 
 P1: 12A1;  P2: 12A3;  P3: 12A2 

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6 
 

English Extension 1  Week 5 Fri 28 Feb D5 P4 
Hand in by 8.40am 

Week 7 Tue 09 June D7 - Hand in by 3.00pm 
Critical Assessment Activity  

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6    

English Extension 2 Week 9 Mon 23 March D1 
Hand in by 8.40am 

Week 5 Wed 27 May D8:  By 8.40am 
Hand in Critique of Creative Process  

Due Date August TBC 

Ancient History Week 6 Wed 04 March D8 
Hand in by 8.40am 

Week 6 Thu 04 June D4: 
Oral/Video upload submission due by 
3.00pm 

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6   

Modern History Week 8 Fri 20 March D10 
Hand in by 8.40am 

Week 5 Friday 29 May  D10 P3 
In-Class Essay  

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6  

Extension History Week 11 Wed 08 April D3:  Hand in History 
Project - Historical Process - by 3.00pm 

Week 9 Fri 26 June D10 
Project Submission by 3.00pm 

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6   

Legal Studies Week 7 
 

Fri 13 March D5 P3 
In class test 

Week 8 Wed 17 June D3 
Research Activity Submission by 
3.00pm 

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6   

Biology Week 10 Mon 30 March D6 
Depth study submission 

Week 7 Tue 09 June D7:  P3 and P4 
Heredity Data Processing in Class  

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6   
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Business Studies Week 9 Fri 27 March D5:  P1-P2 
In class test 

 Week 9 Tue 23 June D7:  P3 and P4 
In-Class Test 

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6   

Chemistry Week 9 Wed 25 March D3 P5-P6 
Assignment Submission 

      Week 8 Tue 16 June D2 
Depth Study Submission by 3.00pm 
and P1 - In Class Component 

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6   

CAFS Week 7 Wed 11 March D3 
Written Response in class 

Week 7 Fri 12 June D10 - By 3.00pm 
Research and Video - Submission  

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6   

Dance Week 8  Thu 19 March D9:  Progressive Practical 
Exam for Core Performance, 
Composition and Major Study Work:  
All Day Dance Studio 

Week 8 TBA based on NESA instructions Wed 19 Aug P1-P2 
Trial Written Exam 
TBA based on NESA instructions  
 

Drama Week 8 Thu 19 March D9: Individual Projects - 
performances and presentations in 
MCR and logbook hand in by 8.40am 

Week 8 TBA based on NESA instructions Trial Written Exam: Practical 
components - Individual Project in 
MCR  - TBA based on NESA 
instructions 

Design and 
Technology 

Week 7 Wed 11 March D3 
In class written 

Week 6 Tue 02 June D2 
Portfolio Submission by 3.00pm 

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6   

Earth and 
Environmental 

Science 

Week 10 Mon 30 March D6 P6 
Assignment submission 

Week 9 Mon 22 June D6 
Depth Study Submission and Viva 
Voce P6 

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6   

Food Technology Weeks 8-9 Mon 23 March D1:  Written 
Thu 19 March D9:  P1-P2 - Practical  

Week 9 Mon 22 June D6: Portfolio Submission 
by 3.00pm 
Thu 25 June D9:  P1-P2 - Practical 

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6   

Textiles and Design Week 7 Wed 11 March D3 
In Class Written 

Week 7 Tue 09 June D7:  
Properties and Performance 
Submission by 3.00pm 

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6   

Visual Arts  Formative assessment Week 1 Fri 01 May D10:  Artmaking 
Submission Online - Documentation of 
Progress by 3:00pm 

Mon 03 Aug D1 Week 3:  
Artmaking Submission - Art 
Criticism and History Trial 
Examination 

Economics Week 7 Thu 12 March D4 P5 
In class topic test 

 Week 8 Mon 15 June D1 
Research hand in by 3.00pm 

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6   
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French Continuers Week 10  Mon 30 March D1 P6  
In Class Listening and Speaking 
Submission online by 8:40am 

Week 6 Friday 05 June D5 P5:  In Class Writing 
Assessment 

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6   

French Extension Week 8 Wed 18 March D8 (Class offline) 
Response to Prescribed Text 

Week 8 Thu 18 June D4  
In Class Test Writing and Speaking on 
Prescribed Issue Submission 

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6   

Maths Standard  Week 10 Mon 30 March D6 
Hand in Assignment by 8.40am 

Week 4 Fri 22 May D5:  In-Class Test P4 
 

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6   

Maths Advanced Week 10 Mon 30 March D6 
Hand in Assignment by 8.40am 

Week 4 Fri 22 May D5:  In-Class Test P4 
(Includes Y11 MACC) 

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6   

Maths Extension 1 Week 8 Tue 17 March D7 P0:  Hand in plus In-
class component by 8.40am 

Week 6 
 

Wed 03 June D3 P0 
In-Class Test  

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6   

Maths Extension 2 Week 6 Thu 05 March D9 P1-P2 
In class 

Week 1 
Week 9 

Thu 30 Apr D9:  Submission by 3.00pm 
Thu 25 June D9:  In-Class Test P1-P2 

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6   

Geography Week 8 Tue 17 March D3  
Hand in by 8.40am 

Week 8 Mon 15 June D1 P2: 
In-Class Test ‘Mega-Cities’ 

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6   

Music 1 Week 7 Tue 10 Mar D2 P6: Aural Activity (in 
class).  Thu 12 Mar D4: Elective 1:  Core 
Performance - All day in MCR - external 
examiner 

Week 6 04 June D4:  Performance in MCR - all 
day and Composition Portfolio Hand-
in 

Trial Exam: Exam Period - Aural 
Exam 
31 July - All day in the MCR 
TBA based on NESA instructions 

Music 2 Week 7 Thu 12 Mar D4 - Core Performance and 
hand-in analysis - All day in MCR - 
External examiner.  Fri 13 Mar D5 P2 - 
Aural Activity in Class 

Week 8 15 June D1:  Performance in MCR all 
day and Core Composition Portfolio 
Hand-in  

Trial Exam - Exam Block - Aural and 
Musicology Exam 
31 Jul - Trial Practical all day - MCR 
TBA based on NESA instructions 

Music Extension Formative Ongoing Formative assessment Week 8 15 June D1:  Performance in MCR all 
day 

Fri 31 Jul D10:  All day in the MCR - 
Trial Practical 

PD/H/PE Week 6 Thu 05 March D9 P5 
Investigation and in class written 
response 

Week 7 Thu 11 June D9 P3: 
Improving Performance - Research 
and In Class Written Response  

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6   

Physics       Week 8 
 

Fri 20 March D10 P1-P2 
Depth study submission and in class 
activity 

Week 7 Fri 12 June D10: 
Electromagnetism Practical and 
Theory Assessment in Class P1 and P2 

Trial Examination  
Weeks 5-6   
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Society and Culture  Week 11 Mon 06 April D1 - In class Week 8 Mon 15 June D1 P3: In-class Oral 
Presentations  

Trial Examination Weeks 5-6 

 


